
H.—lsb.

Record of Fish caught with Lines during the Cruise of the "Nora Niven."

Record of Fish caught with Set-nets at Chatham Islands.

Table of Distances trawled and steamed.

23

Date. Locality.
Jj
a.a
B

I
c

s

4
a
i
i

1oas
QQ

a I
S o
no

SS
S5

d

1907.
30 July ..
81 .

2 August..
3 . ..
5 „ ..
6 . .,
7 „ ..

Chatham Islands, off Whangaroa Harbour

„ north of Pitt Island
„ off Whangaroa Harbour ..

i 1
207
606
860
520

80
400

70

a
1

103
2
5

8
3

6
6
6
6
3
G
4

Hrs.
2
7

9
5
0i'. off West Reef

i 19
10

'a

Date. Locality.
2o3

31I
•9
ffl I o

6o
1

■S
(A ® -
to K

1907.
31 July .. Whangaroa Harbour

1 August..
4 „ .. Port Hutt
5 ...

8
2
3
6

2
1
4
4

10

11 1

3

5
io i

2

3
1
3
3

From Miles Miles
steamed. trawled. From Miles

steamed.
Miles

trawled.

Vellington to Stewart Island
itewart Island to Bluff
Itewart Island to Otago ..
>tago to Lyttelton
jyttelton to Wellington
Vellington to Napier
lapier to Chathams
tt Chathams
'hathams to Wellington ..

502
40

265
380
186
180
390
196
420

120
150
49

Wellington to Napier
Napier to Auckland
Auckland to Wellington ..

Total distance steamed 3,798

158
491
590

514

44
(57
57

27
Distance trawled 514
Total distanoe covered 4,312

Total number of hauls 106
Number of soundings 393


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

