RECORD of FISH caught with LINES during the Cruise of the "Nora Niven."

				!	Barracouta	Нарикв	Sea	Number Men employed.	Tim
lands, off Whangaroa Harbour north of Pitt Ïsland off Whangaroa Harbour		1 	1	207 606 860 520 80 400	 3  	1 103 2 5	3 3 	6 6 6 3 6	Hrs. 2 7 312 3 4 5
	"	" "	" ··· ··	<i>"</i>	" 80 " 400	" 80 " 400 1	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

## RECORD of FISH caught with SET-NETS at Chatham Islands.

Date.	· .	Loca	lity.	•	Moki.	Tarakihi.	Butter-fish.	Hapuka.	Parrot-fish.	Warehou.	Sharks.	Number of Nets
1907. 31 July 1 August 4 " 5 "	Whangaroa Har Port Hutt"	bour 	  	 • •	8 2 3 6	2 1 4 4	10  ii	  i	3   5	10	 1 2	3 1 3 3

## TABLE of DISTANCES trawled and steamed.

From	Miles steamed.	Miles trawled.	From		Miles steamed.	Miles trawled
Wellington to Stewart Island	 502	••	Wellington to Napier		158	44
Stewart Island to Bluff	 40		Napier to Auckland		491	67
Stewart Island to Otago	 265	120	Auckland to Wellington		590	57
Otago to Lyttelton	 380	150				
Lyttelton to Wellington	 186	49	Total distance steamed		3,798	514
Wellington to Napier	 180					
Napier to Chathams	 390		Distance trawled		514	
At Chathams	 196	27				
Chathams to Wellington	 420	••	Total distance covered	٠.	4,312	

Total number of hauls
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
..